### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the inadvertently filed assignment previously recorded on Reel 002727 Frame 0010. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment to Prince Sports,Inc. was due to clerical error and should be deleted from the record

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Benetton Sportsystem		104/30/2003 1	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Prince Sports, Inc.
Street Address:	One Sportsystem Plaza
City:	Bordentown
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08505
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1501459	NITRO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (609)921-0459

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-921-0459

Email: rmiller@millermitchell.com

Correspondent Name: Richard M. Miller
Address Line 1: 134 Nassau Street
Address Line 2: Second Floor

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08542

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Richard M. Miller

Signature:

/Richard M. Miller/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003395 FRAME: 0838

900058638

340,00 150145

Date:	09/22/2006
Total Attachments: 2	
source=US TM Assignments 1May03#page	1 tif

source=US TM Assignments 1May03#page1.tif source=US TM Assignments 1May03#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003395 FRAME: 0839



05-07-2003

## 

102440976



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) (Rev. Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof, 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 5-1-07 Name: Prince Sports, Inc. Benetton Sportsystem USA, Inc Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: One Sportsystem Plaza General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of New Jersey City: Bordentown State: NJ Zip: 08505 Other \_\_\_\_\_ | Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ □ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🍱 No General Partnership\_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other\_\_\_\_ If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Q: Yes Q: No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(les) attached? Q: Yes No Execution Date: April 30, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 76/269,537 1,663,494 76/355,762 1,214,179 Yes D No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and 35 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: James Reisman, Esq. Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, P.C. Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (To be used only if necessary) 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 270 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor 07-1730 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James Reisman April 30, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Date 13 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and decument

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

05/06/2003 TBIAZI 00000054 76269537

61 FD:8521

₩ FC:8522

TRADEMARK REEL: 003395 FRAME: 0840

# LIST OF ADDITIONAL TRADEMARK APPLICATION AND REGISTRATION NUMBERS

[CONTINUATION OF POINTS 4 A. AND 4 B. OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET]

4 A. TRADEMARK APPLICATION NO. (S)	4 B. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO. (S)	
76/240,211 75/749,232 76/138,015 75/334,814 76/444,085 76/355,762 75/158,211	1,216,018 1,501,459 1,918,916 1,162,105 1,996,147 1,996,148 1,754,028 1,839,502 1,940,557 1,944,643 1,944,643 1,947,325	2,039,193 2,690,808 1,671,868 2,257,578 2,207,245 1,209,860 1,551,091 1,853,073 1,713,857 2,001,869 2,027,123 1,996,146
	TRADEMARK	

RECORDED: 09/22/2006 REEL: 003395 FRAME: 0841